
     
 

 

NOTICE 
 

Tuesday, January 1, 2019 to Thursday, February 21, 2019 
 

Community Meetings 
Scottsdale, AZ   

 
 
The City Council has been invited to attend various community meetings.  An itemized 
list of the dates, times, and locations of the meetings is attached. 
 
Council members may elect to attend these meetings for their own information.  The 
meetings are not considered City Council meetings, however, even if the members 
attending constitute a quorum. 
 
No legal action will be taken by the City Council at any of these meetings.  



In addition to posted City Council meetings, the City Council has been invited to attend various City and 
community meetings.  This notice contains an itemized list of the dates, times and locations of the meetings.  
Council members may elect to attend these meetings for their own information.  While a quorum of the City 
Council may be in attendance at this event, the members of the City Council will not engage in any 
deliberations, decisions or other legal action of the public body. 

Tue, Jan 1 New Year’s Day Holiday Observed:  Most City 
offices closed. 

Recycling collection schedule will 
change:  Tuesday collection 
moves to Wednesday, so forth 
thru Saturday. 

Wed, Jan 2 Board of Adjustment Regular Meeting CANCELLED 

Thu, Jan 3 Development Review Board Meeting 1:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 Historic Preservation Commission Regular 
Meeting 

5:30 p.m. 
One Civic Center 
7447 E. Indian School Rd. 

Sat, Jan 5 POSA Shred-It Event 7:00 a.m. 
Walmart Parking Lot 
15355 N. Northsight Blvd. 

Tue, Jan 8 City Council Inauguration and Regular Meeting 4:00 p.m. Inauguration 
5:00 pm. Meeting 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Wed, Jan 9 vCore Technology Partners Corporate HQ 
Ribbon Cutting Ceremony 

10:00 a.m. 
vCORE Corporate HQ 
1355 N. Scottsdale Rd. 
Suite #140 

 Scottsdale Area Chamber of Commerce 
Business Volunteer Awards 

5:00 p.m. 
McCormick Ranch Golf Pavilion 
7505 E. McCormick Pkwy 

Thu, Jan 10 Citizens’ Bond Oversight Committee Regular 
Meeting 

5:00 p.m. 
One Civic Center 
7447 E. Indian School Rd. 

Fri, Jan 11 2019 Legislative Breakfast 8:30 a.m. 
Saguaro Hotel 
4000 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Sat, Jan 12 ACELebration Gala and Mentorship Graduation 5:00 p.m. 
Double Tree Resort by Hilton 
Paradise Valley-Scottsdale 
5401 N. Scottsdale Rd. 

Tue, Jan 15 City Council Special Meeting and Executive 
Session 

3:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 City Council Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 



 

Wed, Jan 16 Martin Luther King Jr. Dinner Celebration 5:00 p.m. 
Embassy Suites Scottsdale 
Resort 
5001 N. Scottsdale Rd. 

Thu, Jan 17 Development Review Board Meeting 1:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd 

Mon, Jan 21 Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday Most City offices closed. 

Mon, Jan 28 Audit Committee Meeting 4:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Conference Room 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.  

Tue, Feb 5 City Council Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Thu, Feb 7 Development Review Board Meeting 1:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd 

Sat, Feb 9 POSA Shred-It Event 7:00 a.m. 
Walmart Parking Lot 
15355 N. Northsight Blvd. 

 Electronics Recycling Event 7:30 a.m. 
North Corp Yard 
9191 E. San Salvador 

Mon, Feb 18 Presidents Day Holiday Most City offices closed.  

Tue, Feb 19 City Council Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Thu, Feb 21 Mayor’s State of the City Address and 
Luncheon 

11:30 a.m. 
Fairmont Scottsdale Princess 
7575 E. Princess Drive 

 Development Review Board Meeting 1:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd 
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